A
TOOL NEWS
MFEDFAS
DFAS/MFE
High Efficiency Drilling Over a
Wide Range of Applications
Solid Carbide Flat Bottom Drills
Series

 0
─ 0.014
DCONMS=3 DCONMS=4
 0
─ 0.006
 0
─ 0.008
MFE
DC
D
P1
02
A
LU LCF LS OAL DCONMS
(L/D)
0.75 2 a MFE0075X02S030 1.5 3.0 37.3 45 3 1
0.80 2 a MFE0080X02S030 1.6 3.2 37.2 45 3 1
0.85 2 a MFE0085X02S030 1.7 3.4 37.1 45 3 1
0.90 2 a MFE0090X02S030 1.8 3.6 37.0 45 3 1
0.95 2 a MFE0095X02S030 1.9 3.8 36.9 45 3 1
1.00 2 a MFE0100X02S030 2.0 4.0 36.8 45 3 1
1.05 2 a MFE0105X02S030 2.1 4.2 36.7 45 3 1
1.10 2 a MFE0110X02S030 2.2 4.4 36.6 45 3 1
1.15 2 a MFE0115X02S030 2.3 4.6 36.4 45 3 1
1.20 2 a MFE0120X02S030 2.4 4.8 36.3 45 3 1
1.25 2 a MFE0125X02S030 2.5 5.0 36.2 45 3 1
1.30 2 a MFE0130X02S030 2.6 5.2 36.1 45 3 1
1.35 2 a MFE0135X02S030 2.7 5.4 36.0 45 3 1
1.40 2 a MFE0140X02S030 2.8 5.6 35.9 45 3 1
1.45 2 a MFE0145X02S030 2.9 5.8 35.8 45 3 1
1.50 2 a MFE0150X02S030 3.0 6.0 35.7 45 3 1
1.55 2 a MFE0155X02S030 3.1 6.2 35.6 45 3 1
1.60 2 a MFE0160X02S030 3.2 6.4 35.5 45 3 1
1.65 2 a MFE0165X02S030 3.3 6.6 35.4 45 3 1
1.70 2 a MFE0170X02S030 3.4 6.8 35.3 45 3 1
1.75 2 a MFE0175X02S030 3.5 7.0 35.2 45 3 1
1.80 2 a MFE0180X02S030 3.6 7.2 35.1 45 3 1
1.85 2 a MFE0185X02S030 3.7 7.4 35.0 45 3 1
1.90 2 a MFE0190X02S030 3.8 7.6 34.8 45 3 1
1.95 2 a MFE0195X02S030 3.9 7.8 34.7 45 3 1
2.00 2 a MFE0200X02S040 4.0 8.0 37.8 50 4 1
2.05 2 a MFE0205X02S040 4.1 8.2 37.7 50 4 1
2.10 2 a MFE0210X02S040 4.2 8.4 37.6 50 4 1
2.15 2 a MFE0215X02S040 4.3 8.6 37.4 50 4 1
2.20 2 a MFE0220X02S040 4.4 8.8 37.3 50 4 1
2.25 2 a MFE0225X02S040 4.5 9.0 37.2 50 4 1
2.30 2 a MFE0230X02S040 4.6 9.2 37.1 50 4 1
2.35 2 a MFE0235X02S040 4.7 9.4 37.0 50 4 1
2.40 2 a MFE0240X02S040 4.8 9.6 36.9 50 4 1
2.45 2 a MFE0245X02S040 4.9 9.8 36.8 50 4 1
2.50 2 a MFE0250X02S040 5.0 10.0 36.7 50 4 1
2.55 2 a MFE0255X02S040 5.1 10.2 36.6 50 4 1
2.60 2 a MFE0260X02S040 5.2 10.4 36.5 50 4 1
2.65 2 a MFE0265X02S040 5.3 10.6 36.4 50 4 1
2.70 2 a MFE0270X02S040 5.4 10.8 36.3 50 4 1
2.75 2 a MFE0275X02S040 5.5 11.0 36.2 50 4 1
2.80 2 a MFE0280X02S040 5.6 11.2 36.1 50 4 1
2.85 2 a MFE0285X02S040 5.7 11.4 36.0 50 4 1
2.90 2 a MFE0290X02S040 5.8 11.6 35.8 50 4 1
2.95 2 a MFE0295X02S040 5.9 11.8 35.7 50 4 1
a  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
Type1
External Coolant
0.75<DC<2.95

 0
─ 0.008
 0
─ 0.009
 0
─ 0.011
 0
─ 0.013
DC
D
P1
02
0
LU LCF LS OAL DCONMS
(L/D)
3.0 2 a MFE0300X02S060 6.0 12 35.4 55 6 1
3.1 2 a MFE0310X02S060 6.2 14 33.6 55 6 1
3.2 2 a MFE0320X02S060 6.4 14 33.8 55 6 1
3.3 2 a MFE0330X02S060 6.6 14 34.0 55 6 1
3.4 2 a MFE0340X02S060 6.8 14 34.1 55 6 1

Steel Stainless Steel Cast Iron Non-ferrous Metal
3<DC<6 6 < DC<10 10 < DC<18 18 < DC<20
Type1
Type2
SOLID CARBIDE FLAT BOTTOM DRILLS
a  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
6 < DCONMS<10 10 < DCONMS<18
14
DC
D
P1
02
0
LU LCF LS OAL DCONMS
(L/D)
6.0 2 a MFE0600X02S060 12.0 24 35.0 62 6 1
6.1 2 a MFE0610X02S070 12.2 26 44.5 74 7 1
6.1 2 a MFE0610X02S080 12.2 26 44.0 74 8 1
6.2 2 a MFE0620X02S070 12.4 26 44.6 74 7 1
6.2 2 a MFE0620X02S080 12.4 26 44.1 74 8 1
6.3 2 a MFE0630X02S070 12.6 26 44.6 74 7 1
6.3 2 a MFE0630X02S080 12.6 26 44.1 74 8 1
6.4 2 a MFE0640X02S070 12.8 26 44.7 74 7 1
6.4 2 a MFE0640X02S080 12.8 26 44.2 74 8 1
6.5 2 a MFE0650X02S070 13.0 26 44.7 74 7 1
6.5 2 a MFE0650X02S080 13.0 26 44.2 74 8 1
6.6 2 a MFE0660X02S070 13.2 28 42.8 74 7 1
6.6 2 a MFE0660X02S080 13.2 28 42.3 74 8 1
6.7 2 a MFE0670X02S070 13.4 28 42.8 74 7 1
6.7 2 a MFE0670X02S080 13.4 28 42.3 74 8 1
6.8 2 a MFE0680X02S070 13.6 28 42.9 74 7 1
6.8 2 a MFE0680X02S080 13.6 28 42.4 74 8 1
6.9 2 a MFE0690X02S070 13.8 28 42.9 74 7 1
6.9 2 a MFE0690X02S080 13.8 28 42.4 74 8 1
7.0 2 a MFE0700X02S070 14.0 28 43.0 74 7 1
7.0 2 a MFE0700X02S080 14.0 28 42.5 74 8 1
7.1 2 a MFE0710X02S080 14.2 30 40.5 74 8 1
7.2 2 a MFE0720X02S080 14.4 30 40.6 74 8 1
7.3 2 a MFE0730X02S080 14.6 30 40.6 74 8 1
7.4 2 a MFE0740X02S080 14.8 30 40.7 74 8 1
7.5 2 a MFE0750X02S080 15.0 30 40.7 74 8 1
7.6 2 a MFE0760X02S080 15.2 32 38.8 74 8 1
7.7 2 a MFE0770X02S080 15.4 32 38.8 74 8 1
7.8 2 a MFE0780X02S080 15.6 32 38.9 74 8 1
7.9 2 a MFE0790X02S080 15.8 32 38.9 74 8 1
8.0 2 a MFE0800X02S080 16.0 32 39.0 74 8 1
8.1 2 a MFE0810X02S100 16.2 34 46.0 84 10 1
8.2 2 a MFE0820X02S100 16.4 34 46.1 84 10 1
8.3 2 a MFE0830X02S100 16.6 34 46.1 84 10 1
8.4 2 a MFE0840X02S100 16.8 34 46.2 84 10 1
8.5 2 a MFE0850X02S100 17.0 34 46.2 84 10 1
8.6 2 a MFE0860X02S100 17.2 36 44.3 84 10 1
8.7 2 a MFE0870X02S100 17.4 36 44.3 84 10 1
8.8 2 a MFE0880X02S100 17.6 36 44.4 84 10 1
8.9 2 a MFE0890X02S100 17.8 36 44.4 84 10 1
9.0 2 a MFE0900X02S100 18.0 36 44.5 84 10 1
9.1 2 a MFE0910X02S100 18.2 38 42.5 84 10 1
9.2 2 a MFE0920X02S100 18.4 38 42.6 84 10 1
9.3 2 a MFE0930X02S100 18.6 38 42.6 84 10 1
9.4 2 a MFE0940X02S100 18.8 38 42.7 84 10 1
9.5 2 a MFE0950X02S100 19.0 38 42.7 84 10 1
9.6 2 a MFE0960X02S100 19.2 40 40.8 84 10 1
9.7 2 a MFE0970X02S100 19.4 40 40.8 84 10 1
DC =
LU =
LCF =
LS =

N
M
S
LCF LS
LU
OAL
18
0°
DC
D
P1
02
0
LU LCF LS OAL DCONMS
(L/D)
9.8 2 a MFE0980X02S100 19.6 40 40.9 84 10 1
9.9 2 a MFE0990X02S100 19.8 40 40.9 84 10 1
10.0 2 a MFE1000X02S100 20.0 40 41.0 84 10 1
10.1 2 a MFE1010X02S120 20.2 42 49.0 95 12 1
10.2 2 a MFE1020X02S120 20.4 42 49.1 95 12 1
10.3 2 a MFE1030X02S120 20.6 42 49.1 95 12 1
10.4 2 a MFE1040X02S120 20.8 42 49.2 95 12 1
10.5 2 a MFE1050X02S120 21.0 42 49.2 95 12 1
10.6 2 a MFE1060X02S120 21.2 44 47.3 95 12 1
10.7 2 a MFE1070X02S120 21.4 44 47.3 95 12 1
10.8 2 a MFE1080X02S120 21.6 44 47.4 95 12 1
10.9 2 a MFE1090X02S120 21.8 44 47.4 95 12 1
11.0 2 a MFE1100X02S120 22.0 44 47.5 95 12 1
11.1 2 a MFE1110X02S120 22.2 46 45.5 95 12 1
11.2 2 a MFE1120X02S120 22.4 46 45.6 95 12 1
11.3 2 a MFE1130X02S120 22.6 46 45.6 95 12 1
11.4 2 a MFE1140X02S120 22.8 46 45.7 95 12 1
11.5 2 a MFE1150X02S120 23.0 46 45.7 95 12 1
11.6 2 a MFE1160X02S120 23.2 48 43.8 95 12 1
11.7 2 a MFE1170X02S120 23.4 48 43.8 95 12 1
11.8 2 a MFE1180X02S120 23.6 48 43.9 95 12 1
11.9 2 a MFE1190X02S120 23.8 48 43.9 95 12 1
12.0 2 a MFE1200X02S120 24.0 48 44.0 95 12 1
12.5 2 a MFE1250X02S140 25.0 50 49.0 102 14 2
13.0 2 a MFE1300X02S140 26.0 52 47.0 102 14 2
13.5 2 a MFE1350X02S140 27.0 54 45.0 102 14 2
14.0 2 a MFE1400X02S140 28.0 56 43.0 102 14 2
14.5 2 a MFE1450X02S160 29.0 58 50.0 111 16 2
15.0 2 a MFE1500X02S160 30.0 60 48.0 111 16 2
15.5 2 a MFE1550X02S160 31.0 62 46.0 111 16 2
16.0 2 a MFE1600X02S160 32.0 64 44.0 111 16 2
16.5 2 a MFE1650X02S180 33.0 66 50.0 119 18 2
17.0 2 a MFE1700X02S180 34.0 68 48.0 119 18 2
17.5 2 a MFE1750X02S180 35.0 70 46.0 119 18 2
18.0 2 a MFE1800X02S180 36.0 72 44.0 119 18 2
18.5 2 a MFE1850X02S200 37.0 74 50.0 127 20 2
19.0 2 a MFE1900X02S200 38.0 76 48.0 127 20 2
19.5 2 a MFE1950X02S200 39.0 78 46.0 127 20 2
20.0 2 a MFE2000X02S200 40.0 80 44.0 127 20 2
DC =
LU =
LCF =
LS =